Edcgov.us Mail - Fwd: Grocery Outlet Support



County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Bos Revel. 1/2.01

Fwd: Grocery Outlet Support

BOS Four <bosfour@edcgov.us> To: County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> Cc: greg garrett <greggarrett.gtgcorp@gmail.com> Thu, Jan 20, 2022 at 11:08 AM

Please add to public comment for Agenda Item #29 for the BOS 1-25-22 meeting.

Sincerely, Shelley Wiley Assistant to Supervisor Lori Parlin, District IV Board of Supervisors, County of El Dorado Phone: (530) 621-6513 Sign Up for District IV Email Updates Follow Us on Facebook

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration.

------ Forwarded message ------From: **greg garrett** <greggarrett.gtgcorp@gmail.com> Date: Wed, Jan 19, 2022 at 7:37 PM Subject: Grocery Outlet Support To: <bosfour@edcgov.us>

Hello Lori Parlin,

I see that an appeal of the Grocery Outlet will be before you in the near future.

Please know that our entire family supports this project. A neighborhood grocery store at this location will provide needed retail variety and will reduce vehicle miles traveled- fewer trips to Folsom, across Cameron Park and EDH.

While I would like to see aesthetic improvements to the front of the building (a pergola along the front would help soften the box look) please vote to approve.

Thank you. Greg Garrett.

Sent from my iPhone